Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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March 4,2019

MALSEED, DAVID
ORTEGA, DANIEL
COOPER, JONATHON
GIBSON, ALEC
PARRIS, DANIEL
SEAUX, DUSTIN

ADC #

236486
195688
217720
290548
257390
318861
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March 5,2019

MARTINEZ, GILBERTO
HERNANDEZ, CARLOS
GREAVES, BASIL
MADRID, JAVIER
HERBER, MARK

BUBB, JONATHAN
MILLER, THOMAS
ESTRADA-BUELNA, AARON
COLEMAN, JUSTIN
GRABAU, DANIEL
HINNEN, DERRICK
HARRIS, ALEXANDER
NAVA, GIL

MOSHER, TAYLOR
HERNANDEZ-T1KADO,
TATMT

BELIN, ABRALENE
WALLACE, MYESHA

289340
258601
285720
270162
245687
205725
331392
280397
319676
308818
257644
308516
197216
330801
194163
310172
281776
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March 6,2019

FERRA, JORDAN
MENDOZA, JOAQUIN
HICKMAN, LEONARD
JOYCE, SALVATORE
FARRIS, THEODORE
BROWN, JEREMY
FEASEL, DANIEL
GARCIA, CARLOS
MCCULLOH, JAMES
MCGEE, PHILLIP
RIVERA, RICHARD
RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL
WAGSTAFF, SHERMAN
WILLIAMS, BOBBY
BOHN, WILLIAM
RIOS, GEORGE
COCOVA, JARED
MONTANO, FRANK
GURLEY, WILLIAM
JONES, MARK

307306
107370
302806
249361
184356
306895
128464
328024
161465
114236
315297
327867
327663
196751
328006
127045
198252
196686
278376
304320
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March 7,2019

ANCHONDO, ISAIAH
GARCIA, JOSEMARIO
GARCIA, JOSEPH

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30

a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

Dated March 7, 2019

present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as po%le toall rvtlme to arrange the accommodation.
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ADC #
264481
237730
284424
Legend:
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
Special Order by
603L Coiit
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




