Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	<u>March 4, 2019</u>	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	<u> March 5, 2019</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	March 6, 2019	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u> March 7, 2019</u>	ADC#	
R	MALSEED, DAVID	236486	R	MARTINEZ, GILBERTO	289340	R	FERRA, JORDAN	307306	R	ANCHONDO, ISAIAH	264481	
R	ORTEGA, DANIEL	195688	R	HERNANDEZ, CARLOS	258601	R	MENDOZA, JOAQUIN	107370	R	GARCIA, JOSEMARIO	237730	
R	COOPER, JONATHON	217720	R	GREAVES, BASIL	285720	R	HICKMAN, LEONARD	302806	R	GARCIA, JOSEPH	284424	
R	GIBSON, ALEC	290548	R	MADRID, JAVIER	270162	R	JOYCE, SALVATORE	249361				
R	PARRIS, DANIEL	257390	R	HERBER, MARK	245687	R	FARRIS, THEODORE	184356				
R	SEAUX, DUSTIN	318861	R	BUBB, JONATHAN	205725	R	BROWN, JEREMY	306895				
			R	MILLER, THOMAS	331392	R	FEASEL, DANIEL	128464				
			R	ESTRADA-BUELNA, AARON	280397	R	GARCIA, CARLOS	328024				
1			R	COLEMAN, JUSTIN	319676	R	MCCULLOH, JAMES	161465				
			R	GRABAU, DANIEL	308818	R	MCGEE, PHILLIP	114236				
			R	HINNEN, DERRICK	257644	R	RIVERA, RICHARD	315297				
			PC	HARRIS, ALEXANDER	308516	R	RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL	327867				
			PC	NAVA, GIL	197216	R	WAGSTAFF, SHERMAN	327663				
			PC	MOSHER, TAYLOR	330801	R	WILLIAMS, BOBBY	196751				
	*		PC	HERNANDEZ-TIRADO,	194163	PC	BOHN, WILLIAM	328006				
			PC	BELIN, ABRALENE	310172	PC	RIOS, GEORGE	127045				
			PC	WALLACE, MYESHA	281776	PC	COCOVA, JARED	198252				
i						PC	MONTANO, FRANK	196686				
						PC	GURLEY, WILLIAM	278376			Legend:	
1						PC	JONES, MARK	304320			PC	Probable Cause
											PAR	Parole Revocation

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated March 7, 2019

Signed: CHAIRMAN

Legend:						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					